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MIL-DTL-83723
Qualified Backshells and Connector Accessories

Industry
Specification 

Number

Part
Identification

Number

Military
Part Number
Superseded

Glenair
Commercial

Part Number Description

Glenair Connector
Designator/

Interface
Page
No.

MIL-DTL-83723/27 M83723/27M –– 310KS002 Straight Shrink Boot Adapter “K”
MIL-DTL-83723 Series II E-2

MIL-DTL-83723/35
M83723/35S 
M83723/35A
M83723/35N

–– Consult Factory
Strt. Non-Environmental Strain Relief Backshell
90° Non-Environmental Strain Relief Backshell
Non-Self-Locking E-Nut

“K”
MIL-DTL-83723 Series II

E-3
E-4
E-5

MIL-DTL-83723/50 
M83723/50 R
M83723/50 B
M83723/50 A

–– Consult Factory
Straight Qwik-Ty® Strain Relief
45° Qwik-Ty® Strain Relief
90° Qwik-Ty® Strain Relief

K”
MIL-DTL-83723 Series II E-6

MIL-DTL-83723/59
MIL-DTL-83723/60

M83723/59-1
M83723/60-1

MS27292
MS27293

660-021
660-022

Protective Plug Cover, Threaded Coupling
Protective Receptacle Cover, Threaded Coupling MIL-DTL-83723, Series III E-7

MIL-DTL-83723/59
MIL-DTL-83723/60

M83723/59-2
M83723/60-2

MS27294
MS27295

660-019
660-020

Protective Plug Cover Bayonet Coupling
Protective Receptacle Cover Bayonet Coupling MIL-DTL-83723, Series III E-8

MIL-DTL-83723/70 M83723/70 –– Consult Factory Straight Quick Disconnect Receptacle Adapter –– E-9


